

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 874 OF 2003

A.C. PATEL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREM PRATAP SINGH SISODIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal No. 5296 of 2003

(With office report)

Date: 14/12/2005 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. M.F. Humayunisa,Adv.

Mr. Uday Kumar,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in CrI.A.874/2003:

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

in Cr1.A.874/2003:

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

in CA 5296/2003:

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the matters after three months' awaiting decision of the High Court in a connected criminal appeal.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master