

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.874 OF 2003

A.C. PATEL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREM PRATAP SINGH SISODIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(For further hearing)

With Civil Appeal No.5296 of 2003
(For further hearing)

Date: 17/08/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. M.F. Humayunisa, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It has been stated by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties that Criminal appeal Nos.712 of 1999, 976 of 1999 and 985 of 1999, which are pending before Madurai Bench of the Madras High Court, are likely to be taken up for hearing in the month of October, 2007.

...2/-

-2-

Place these appeals after six months.

In the meantime, the learned Chief Justice of the Madras High Court is requested to see that the aforesaid appeals are disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master