

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 14875(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2008 in CRLA No.
976/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SUPDT.OF CENTRAL EXCISE CUSTOMS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.P.SINGH SISODIA@P.S.SISODIA@P.P.S.&ORS

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.14875/2008 (c/delay in filing SLP)
WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 15240 of 2008
(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrendra Sharan, ASG.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDEROn the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, let the matter be adjourned
for two weeks to bring on record the additional documents.(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master