

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7416/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2008 in CRLA No. 712/1999  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SUPERINTENDENT OF CENTRAL EXCISE CUSTOMS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM PRATAP SINGH SISODIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay)

Date: 18/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.  
Dr. Laxmi Shastri,Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Await return of notice.

List the matter on 30.09.2009.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar