

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 7416 OF 2008
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 15215 & 16395 OF 2008
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP and stay)
AND
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 6002 & 6005 OF
2009
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 13572 & 13574 OF 2009
(Applications for stay)

SUPERINTENDENT OF CENTRAL
EXCISE CUSTOMS ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

PREM PRATAP SINGH SISODIA
& ANR. ETC.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th September, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Post for final disposal.”

In SLP (CrL.)No. 7416 of 2008

It is submitted that there are two respondents. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/ appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1. Service of show cause notice is complete on Respondent No. 2 as counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of publication alongwith affidavit but no one has filed vakalatnama/ appearance, so far.

In SLP (CrL.)No. 6002 of 2009

It is submitted that there are three respondents. Mr. E.C. Agrawala,

Advocate has on 16th September, 2013 filed vakalatnama/ appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1. Service of show cause notice is complete on Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 as counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of publication alongwith affidavit but no one has filed vakalatnama/ appearance, so far.

...2/-

-2-

In SLP (CrL)No. 6005 of 2009

It is submitted that there are two respondents. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate has on 16th September, 2013 filed vakalatnama/ appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1. Service of show cause notice is complete on Respondent No. 2 as counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of publication alongwith affidavit but no one has filed vakalatnama/ appearance, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all Special Leave Petitions.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 8th Day of March , 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

c3/km

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR