

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7416/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/01/2008 in CRLA No. 712/1999 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

SUPERINTENDENT OF CENTRAL EXCISE CUSTOMS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM PRATAP SINGH SISODIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and effecting substituted service and stay) [FOR FINAL DISPOSAL] WITH

Crl.A. No. 874/2003

[A.C. PATEL V. PREM PRATAP SINGH SISODIA AND ORS.]

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5296/2003

[SUPDT. OF CUSTOMS, GUJARAT V. NEMICHAND (DEAD) BY LRS. AND ORS.]

SLP(Crl) No. 6002/2009

[SUPDT. OF CENTRAL EXCISE CUSTOMS V. P.P. SINGH SISODIA @ PPS & ORS.]

(With application for stay and application for effecting substituted service and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 6005/2009

[ASSISTANT COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, TAMIL NADU V. PREM PRATAP SINGH SISODIA & ORS.]

(With application for effecting substituted service, stay and Office Report)

Date : 27/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)
in SLP 7416 & 6005

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, A.O.R.

in Crl.A. 874,
CA 5296

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, A.O.R.

in SLP 6002

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)
in all matters

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, A.O.R.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

in CRLA 874

Ms Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry shall call for the lower court records
and the matters be listed after records are
received on a non-miscellaneous day.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER