

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7416/2008

SUPERINTENDENT OF CENTRAL EXCISE CUSTOMS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM PRATAP SINGH SISODIA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and effecting substituted service and stay)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6002/2009
(With appln.(s) for effecting substituted service and appln.(s) for stay and)

SLP(Crl) No. 6005/2009
(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for effecting substituted service and Office Report)

Date : 21/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the High Court Record has not been received as yet. A reminder shall be issued and list again on
Signature Not Verified

10.8.2015.

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.04.22
12:25:53 CEST
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG